www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 17248/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2014 in CAN No. 2802/2014 and MAT No. 429/2014 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

PRADEEP KUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Samridhi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in office report.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Saroj Saini) Court Master