SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015 (CC No. 7538/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2014 in WPC No. 7619/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COSMO BUILDCON PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following O R D E R

None appears.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to furnish proof of service of copy of the petition served on caveator. If it is not served, Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Bench.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Sr. P.A.