## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 17248/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2014 in MAT No. 429/2014, 12/11/2014 in CAN No. 2802/2014 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

PRADEEP KUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

Let the matter be now listed for orders before the Court on the question of admission.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER