SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Court Master

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC No (

6476/2016

s).

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/09/2015 in WPC No. 1984/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVYA SURI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. N. S. Vasisht, Adv. Mr. M. P. Bhargava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 26.04.2016.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, learned counsel, accepts on behalf of

Respondent No. 1.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 6250 of 2015.

Signature Not Verified

(Jayant Kumar Arora) (Renu Diwan)

Digitally signed by JAYANT KUMAR ARORA Date: 2016.04.16

12:42:24 IST Reason:

Sr. P.A.