www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

30244/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2014 in WPC No. 7470/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MATRIX INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 12/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. Mr.

for M/s Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv. Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter Affidavit has already been filed in this matter.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks.

List on 09.08.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by JAYANT KUMAR ARORA Date: 2016.05.13 16:58:33 IST Reason: