SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31250/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2014 in WPC No. 5420/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi t New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for appropriate direction and office report)

Date: 05/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashim Vachhar, Adv.

Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Girish Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On admitted facts that the possession is not taken and compensation has not been paid within the period of five years as contemplated in Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013. The only surviving dispute is with regard to the locus standi since the respndent No.1 is a subsequent purchaser.

Post on 30th August, 2016.

(Rajni Mukhi) SR. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER