SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2016 (CC No. 14934/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2016 in WPC No. 8475/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARHANA SARFRAAZ AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15016/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 15031/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 15046/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15056/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15057/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

with

SLP (C) CC No. 15140/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C) CC No. 15173/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP (C) CC No. 15190/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C) CC No. 15235/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C) CC No. 15302/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C) CC No. 15305/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
SLP (C)..... CC No. 15360/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
```

SLP (C)..... CC No. 15372/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv. Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 23.08.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi) SR. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR