LISTED ON: 23.08.2016

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) No. 19976 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Delhi Development Authority

... Petitioner

Versus

Pushpender Kumar & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 23.08.2016."

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner was required to file 6 sets of SLP paper books for issue of notice to respondents but he has not done the needful so far. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv. Ch. No. 414
Delhi High Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1