```
www.ecourtsin
```

]

www.ecourtsi

www.ecourtsir

www.ecourtsindia.com

'w.ecourtsindia.cc

ww.ecourtsindia.com

\$ITEM NO.25 COURT NO.10 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2016

(CC No.15552/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2016

in WPC No. 6363/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New

Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR KHANNA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 30.08.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan)

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR