SUPPLEMENTARY LIST LISTED ON: 30.08.2016 BEFORE COURT NO: ITEM NO:

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 25136/2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR KHANNA & ORS.

D.D.A.

... RESPONDENTS

...PETITIONER

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 30.08.2016."

It is submitted that since the spare copies have been filed on 29.08.2016, as such show cause notice was issued to all the respondents by speed post on 29.08.2016.

Service is awaited.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1