COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30734/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2015in WPC No. 8470/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH AND ORS.

¶ITEM NO.143

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

Date : 31/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

the matter for hearing on Thursday i.e.

08.09.2016.

(RASHMI DHYANI ) SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com