<u>LISTED ON: 21.09.2016</u> BEFORE COURT NO: ITEM NO:

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 19972 of 2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN GUPTA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2016 alongwith main matter i.e. SLP(C) No. 13381/2015, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:

"...<u>SLP(C) NO. 19972/2016 (Item 137)</u> Post on 21.09.2016..."

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's Order dated 22.07.2016, show cause notice to all the 7 respondents was issued on 29.07.2016 by regd. A.D. Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate has on 16.08.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. A.D. card duly signed has been received from respondent No. 7 but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received from respondent No. 6 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 6.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR