COURT NO.7 VITEM NO.21 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

13739/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2015

WPC No. 2652/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New

Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH DHINGARA (HUF) AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 17/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that on

08.10.2016 requisite Court fee has been deposited. Registry to verify and proceed with the matter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file

appropriate proof of having served copy of the petition upon the

caveator within seven days. (SWETA DHYANI) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER