SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30426/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2016 in WPC No. 8479/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL MONGA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18620/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28661/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18572/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18082/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 23/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For the parties

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. Amrender Saran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv

Mr. Anjun Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.30426/2016

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 02.02.2017.

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18620/2016, SLP(C) No. 28661/2016 & S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18082/2016

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 2.2.2017

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18572/2016

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 2.2.2017.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice for Respondent No.1.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR