SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24307/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2016 in WPC No. 8475/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARHANA SARFRAAZ AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24313/2016 (With Office Report)

Date: 23/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Sahni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 02.02.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR