SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32996/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

ITEM NO.75

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHARTH KAPOOR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 06/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of one week file one more set of SLP. Thereafter notice be issued to all the respondents.

List again on 20.1.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG