www.ecourtsindia.com

Listed on: 06.12.2016 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. Item No.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 32996/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SIDDHARTH KAPOOR AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"SLP ().....CC No. 20567/2016
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

. . . "

It is submitted that as directed aboe, counsel for the petitioner was required to file 3 spare copy of SLP Paper Books but counsel for the petitioner has on 09.11.2016 filed only 2 spare copy of SLP Paper Books and he has not filed 1 more spare copy despite this Registry's letter dated 21.11.2016, hence show cause notice to all the 3 respondents could not be issued so far.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report. DATED THIS THE $03^{\rm rd}$ DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2