<u>BEFORE COURT NO:</u>
ITEM NO:

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 19972 of 2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN GUPTA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed alongwith main matter i.e. SLP (C) No. 19960 of 2016 before the Hon'ble Court on 23.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:

"SLP(C) NO. 19972/2016

Post on 07.12.2016.

The respondent is directed to produce the documents regarding the ownership."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel apperaing for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 has on 02.12.2016 filed copy of documents with the permission of Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 6.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Ch. No. Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1/NK