Listed on: 20.01.2017 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 2 Item No. 55

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 32996/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

SIDDHARTH KAPOOR AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 06.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of one week file one more set of SLP. Thereafter notice be issued to all the respondents.

List again on 20.1.2017."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has on 06.12.2016 filed requisite spare copy of SLP Paper Books. Accordingly show cause notice to all the 3 respondents was issued on 15.12.2016 by registered AD. As per Tracking Report show cause notice in respect of all the 3 respondents have been delivered at Punjabi Bagh, Nirman Bhawan & Indraprastha H.O. on 17.12.2016 & 19.12.2016 respectively.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report. DATED THIS THE $18^{\rm th}$ DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2