Supplementary List

Listed On: 10.02.2017

Before Court No.

Item no.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 3826, 3828 and 3830 /2017 WITH

## PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ETC.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

NEERAJ JAIN AND ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

#### OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters, were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following Order:-

### "SLP (C) .....CC No. 1222 of 2017

Delay condoned.

It is submitted that this is a case of subsequent purchaser.

In view of the above, issue notice. Tag with SLP (C) No. 20511 of 2008.

...............................

# SLP (C) .....CC No. 1527 of 2017

Delay condoned.

It is submitted that this is a case of subsequent purchaser.

In view of the above, issue notice.

# SLP (C) .....CC No. 1659 of 2017

Delay condoned.

It is submitted that the possession could not be taken on account of operation of stay.

In view of the above, issue notice. "

The service position of each matter is as under:-

## SLP (C) NO. 3826/2017

It is submitted that as directed above show cause notice to all the 3 respondents was issued on 25.01.2017 by speed post. Nothing has been received from the respondents so far. As per Postal tracking report notice to Respondent No. 3 has been delivered but no one has entered appearance so far. Notices on respondent nos. 1 and 2 are yet to be delivered.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

# SLP (C) NO. 3828/2017

It is submitted that as directed above show cause notice to all 11 respondents was issued on 06.02.2017 by speed post. As per postal tracking report notices to Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 9 has been delivered but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of Respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 8, 10 & 11 notices yet to be delivered.

Service is not complete.

# SLP (C) NO. 3830/2017

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 06.02.2017 by speed post. As per tracking report notice has been delivered to sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 09th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi