www.ecourtsindia.com

Listed On: 13.02.2017 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No.: 2
Item No.: 54

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 36421 of 2016 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

PREM WATI & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith connected matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"CC No. 23021 of 2016

Delay condoned.

It is submitted that it is a case of subsequent purchaser, therefore, Issue notice."

It is further submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to all three respondents was issued on 19.12.2016 by registered A.D. Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate has on 23.01.2017 filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance as well as counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. As per India post tracking report, notice has been delivered to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Mohal lal Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-3/NK