Listed On: 17.02.2017
Before Court No. 7
Item No. 50

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 24307, 24313, and 24321 of 2016

Delhi Development Authority

Petitioner

VERSUS

Farhana Sarfrazz and Ors. Etc.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) Nos. 24307 and 24313/2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 02.02.2017."

SLP (C) NO. 24307/2016

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far, hence no rejoinder affidavit. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received from Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

SLP (C) NO. 24313/2016

It is submitted that unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received in respect of respondent nos. 1 & 2 with postal remarks 'left'. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

SLP (C) NO. 24321/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2016 alongwith main matter i.e. SLP (C) No. 13381/2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"SLP (C) No. 24321/2016(Item 140)

Post on 21.09.2016.

The petitioner shall produce a copy of the stay order, if any."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed copy of the stay order so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16^{th} DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

- 1. M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.
- 2. Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
- 3. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/NK