```
www.ecourtsind
```

Petitic (Arisin

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23642/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2015

in WPC No. 8939/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.K.C. BUILDERS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv. Mr. Diwakar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service of notice is not required on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3

at this stage.

Post this matter along with the other cases of subsequent purchasers, pending in the Registry.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar