REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1724/2017

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT THROUGH SECRETARY GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDARTH GUPTA AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1726/2017 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1731/2017 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1730/2017 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1729/2017 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1728/2017 (With Office Report)

Date: 02/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kumar Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sonam Nagrath Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 1728 and 1729/2017

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 1730/2017

All the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos.1724, 1726 and 1731/2017

Four weeks time is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 18.4.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG