SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No.23659/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2016in WP No. 708/2016 passed by the High Court of Bombay) KALIM KHAN TAJMOHAMMED KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

OF GREATER MUMBAI AND ANOTHER Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 02/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maheravish Rein, Adv.

Mr. Aldanish Rein, Adv. Mr. Shamshravish Rein, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Adjourned by two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(MADHU NARULA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com