LISTED ON: 03.03.2017
BEFORE COURT NO: 7

ITEM NO: 45

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 19972 of 2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN GUPTA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on 03.03.2017."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 6.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 02nd DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR