litem NO.24 COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 4953/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2016 in WPC No. 3132/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAIN AND ORS.

(with appln. (s) for c/delay SLP and office report)
Date: 20/03/2017 This petit CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUMAN HON'BLE MRS. GARINGE FOR Petitioner(s) Ms. Garing Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling Date : 20/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is submitted that it is a case of subsequent purchaser. Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 18.04.2017. (NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR