SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 6398-6399/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2016 in CM No. 2763/2015 27/01/2015 in WPC No. 7631/2014 20/02/2016 in WPC No. 7631/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 18.04.2017.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Suman Jain)
Court Master