COURT NO.7

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

7437/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/02/2016

in WPC No. 6554/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIDIB SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is submitted that it is a case of subsequent purchaser.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 18.04.2017.

Notice be served on the learned counsel, who appeared for the respondents in the High Court.

Notice need not be issued to proforma respondents for the time being.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar